
Fish Buffet
Receive up to 60% cashback

 How to level up?

To level up you will need to satisfy the required Fish Points per level within the given 
time limit.


You will earn Fish Points as you play real-money games and pay rake/fees. On average, 
you will be rewarded 100 Fish Buffet points for every $1 paid in rake and fees. This value 
depends on various factors: game type, tournament type, player behaviour at the 
tables and deposit history.


When you unlock a level, you will be given a chance to spin a wheel with different 
rewards. Any remaining Fish Points after unlocking a level will be credited toward the 
next level.

Fish Buffet ranks and levels

Fish Buffet is divided into 8 levels and 25 tiers, 5 of which are platinum tires. 
Depending on the level and rank your bonuses can be collected, in the form of spins 
or weekly cashback payouts.

Level

GGPlatinum

Shark

Whale

Octopus

Crab

Shrimp

Goldfish

Plankton

Rank

GGPlatinum

Platinum 
Shark

Platinum 
Whale

Gold 1

Gold 2

Gold 3

Silver 1

Silver 2

Silver 3

Bronze 1

Bronze 2

Bronze 3

Platinum 
Octopus

Gold

Silver

Bronze

Gold

Silver

Bronze

Gold

Silver

Bronze

Platinum Fish

Goldfish

Starting Level

FPs to Earn 
(for each rank)

5,000,000 
to maintain

5,000,000 
to climb

3,000,000 
to maintain

3,000,000 
to climb

1,500,000 to 
maintain

120,000

750,000 to 
maintain

60,000

12,000

6,000

None

1,500

750

Time Limit 
(for each rank)

365 days

365 days

365 days

30 days

365  days

30 days

15 days

15 days

Unlimited

7 days

7 days

Prize Range 
(for each rank)

Flat Cashback 
Weekly Payout

Flat Cashback 
Weekly Payout

Flat Cashback 
Weekly Payout

Spin 1  
$120 ~ $1,200

Flat Cashback 
Weekly Payout

Spin  
$60 ~ $360

Spin 
$12 ~ $60

Spin 
$6 ~ $30

Flat Cashback 
Weekly Payout

Spin 
$1.5 ~ $5

Spin 
$0.75 ~ $2

Average 
Cashback 

%

60%

55%

50%

49%

48%

47%

46%

45%

44%

43%

42%

41%

35%

34%

32%

30%

28%

27%

26%

24%

23%

22%

20%

17%

15%

FP - Fish Buffet Points

 What happens if you can’t collect the required Fish Points 
in the given period?

If the required Fish Points are not met within the time limit, then you will be demoted 
to the previous level.


Your accumulated Fish Points will expire, and you will receive 10% cashback of the 
expired Fish Buffet Points amount.

 What is the structure of the rewards?

To earn a chance to spin a wheel for a cash prize you need to unlock a level. Wheel spin 
can be initiated right away or can be opened later in ‘My Bonus’. Rewards will be 
credited into your account after the spin lands on a cash prize.


Each respective prize is subject to changes based on your profile, and therefore, some 
of the factors that may impact prizes are, but not limited to, player behavior, game 
type, gameplay style, net deposits, and social engagements.


Unopened wheel spins will be automatically opened in 30 days and credited into your 
account. 


You can always switch to a lower Platinum Rank to receive weekly cashback – more 
information on Platinum Rank can be found below.

 What are platinum ranks and Fixed weekly cashback?

With Platinum ranks you receive rewards every week at a fixed rate – no more spins 
and time limits. Move back and forth between Fish ranks and Platinum ranks 
(excluding Platinum Whale, Platinum Shark and GGPlatinum).


Platinum ranks are maintained for a year and require the accumulation of a set 
number of Fish Points for renewal.


Every Monday, you will receive a reward for the Fish Points you have collected as a 
Platinum Rank for the previous week.


Select the “Collect" button within the Platinum tab for your rewards to be credited to 
your wallet. Uncollected rewards will continue to accumulate each week.

Rank

GGPlatinum

Platinum Shark

Platinum Whale

Platinum Octopus

Platinum Fish

Bonuses

$1 per 167 FP

$1 per 182 FP

$1 per 200 FP

$1 per 285 FP

$1 per 500 FP

Cashback %

60%

55%

50%

35%

20%

FP - Fish Buffet Points

 How to promote and maintain your platinum rank?

To promote from one platinum rank to another or to maintain your platinum rank you 
need to collect required Fish Points (See the table below). 


If you fail to collect the required points in one year, your rank will drop down to a lower 
Platinum Rank (e.g., Platinum Whale will drop down to Platinum Octopus).

Platinum Rank

GGPlatinum

Platinum Shark

Platinum Whale

Platinum Octopus

Platinum Fish

Period

1 Year

1 Year

1 Year

1 Year

Forever

Required FPs to 
obtain

5,000,000 FP

3,000,000 FP

1,500,000 FP

750,000 FP

No requirement

Required FPs to 
level up

-

5,000,000 FP

3,000,000 FP

-

-

FP - Fish Buffet Points

 How can I switch to platinum rank?

You can switch to a Platinum Rank anytime by downgrading to a lower rank:


- Octopus, Crab, Shrimps ranks can switch to Platinum Fish.


- Whales can switch to Platinum Octopus.


- To become Platinum Shark, you need to reach the maximum Fish Points for Platinum 
Whale rank.


- To become GGPlatinum, you need to reach the maximum Fish Points for Platinum 
Shark.


Your one-year Platinum Rank status starts the moment you switch to a Platinum Rank. 
Fish Points you currently possess will be carried over to your new Platinum Rank. You 
will be credited with random rewards immediately for your unused spins.

 How to switch from a platinum rank back to the Fish 
Buffer?

If you wish to reach a higher level, you can switch from platinum rank back to Fish 
Buffet at any time.


- A Platinum Fish will start at Bronze Shrimp.


- A Platinum Octopus will start at Bronze Whale. 


You will receive Platinum rewards for the points you have collected up to that moment. 
Any uncollected rewards will be credited to your wallet. Your new rank will start with 0 
Fish Points.


You will not be able to switch back to Platinum Rank for a period equivalent to the 
time limit of the new Bronze rank (e.g., If you switch from Platinum Fish to Bronze 
Shrimp, you will not be able to return to Platinum Fish for 15 days).

 What are the reward wheel Probabilities?

Whale

Prize

FP Return 
%

Frequency

Gold 1

Gold 2

Gold 3

Silver 1

Silver 2

Silver 3

Bronze 1

Bronze 2

Bronze 3

$120

10%

1,000 in 
10,000

1,070 in 
10,000

1,130 in 
10,000

1,200 in 
10,000

1,260 in 
10,000

1,350 in 
10,000

1,440 in 
10,000

1,450 in 
10,000

1,495 in 
10,000

$240

20%

1,700 in 
10,000

1,765 in 
10,000

1,810 in 
10,000

1,840 in 
10,000

1,900 in 
10,000

1,920 in 
10,000

1,940 in 
10,000

1,990 in 
10,000

2,050 in 
10,000

$360

30%

1,700 in 
10,000

1,710 in 
10,000

1,751 in 
10,000

1,801 in 
10,000

1,839 in 
10,000

1,859 in 
10,000

1,879 in 
10,000

1,999 in 
10,000

2,050 in 
10,000

$540

45%

1,800 in 
10,000

1,770 in 
10,000

1,760 in 
10,000

1,740 in 
10,000

1,700 in 
10,000

1,700 in 
10,000

1,700 in 
10,000

1,680 in 
10,000

1,660 in 
10,000

$760

63%

1,800 in 
10,000

1,785 in 
10,000

1,749 in 
10,000

1,719 in 
10,000

1,701 in 
10,000

1,671 in 
10,000

1,641 in 
10,000

1,581 in 
10,000

1,545 in 
10,000

$1,200

100%

2,000 in 
10,000

1,900 in 
10,000

1,800 in 
10,000

1,700 in 
10,000

1,600 in 
10,000

1,500 in 
10,000

1,400 in 
10,000

1,300 in 
10,000

1,200 in 
10,000

FP - Fish Buffet Points

Octopus

Prize

FP Return 
%

Frequency

Gold

Silver

Bronze

$60

10%

1,000 in 
10,000

1,000 in 
10,000

1,000 in 
10,000

$80

13%

1,000 in 
10,000

1,025 in 
10,000

1,125 in 
10,000

$120

20%

1,000 in 
10,000

1,225 in 
10,000

1,325 in 
10,000

$180

30%

2,400 in 
10,000

2,850 in 
10,000

3,350 in 
10,000

$250

40%

2,800 in 
10,000

2,600 in 
10,000

2,400 in 
10,000

$360

60%

1,800 in 
10,000

1,300 in 
10,000

800 in 
10,000

FP - Fish Buffet Points

Crab

Prize

FP Return 
%

Frequency

Gold

Silver

Bronze

$12

10%

1,000 in 
10,000

1,050 in 
10,000

1,200 in 
10,000

$18

15%

1,050 in 
10,000

1,100 in 
10,000

1,250 in 
10,000

$24

20%

1,100 in 
10,000

1,150 in 
10,000

1,300 in 
10,000

$30

25%

2,030 in 
10,000

2,400 in 
10,000

2,510 in 
10,000

$40

33%

3,570 in 
10,000

3,300 in 
10,000

2,790 in 
10,000

$60

50%

1,250 in 
10,000

1,000 in 
10,000

950 in 
10,000

FP - Fish Buffet Points

Shrimp

Prize

FP Return 
%

Frequency

Gold

Silver

Bronze

$6

10%

1,500 in 
10,000

1,500 in 
10,000

1,500 in 
10,000

$9

15%

1,600 in 
10,000

2,000 in 
10,000

2,400 in 
10,000

$12

20%

1,800 in 
10,000

2,000 in 
10,000

2,200 in 
10,000

$15

25%

2,200 in 
10,000

2,000 in 
10,000

1,800 in 
10,000

$30

33%

2,100 in 
10,000

1,800 in 
10,000

1,500 in 
10,000

$30

50%

800 in 
10,000

700 in 
10,000

600 in 
10,000

FP - Fish Buffet Points

Goldfish

Prize

FP Return 
%

Frequency Goldfish

$1.50

10%

1,500 in 
10,000

$1.80

12%

1,720 in 
10,000

$2.10

14%

1,990 in 
10,000

$2.50

17%

2,290 in 
10,000

$3.50

23%

1,500 in 
10,000

$5.00

33%

1,000 in 
10,000

FP - Fish Buffet Points

Plankton

Prize

FP Return 
%

Frequency
Starting 

level

$0.75

10%

1,500 in 
10,000

$0.80

11%

2,000 in 
10,000

$1.00

13%

2,250 in 
10,000

$1.20

16%

2,000 in 
10,000

$1.50

20%

1,250 in 
10,000

$2.00

27%

1,000 in 
10,000

FP - Fish Buffet Points


